55 55Moog Components Group     •     www.moog.com
 Brushless DC Motors
 Outside Rotor
Fractional Horsepower
TYPICAL  APPLICATIONS
• Medical equipment (pumps, blowers, others)
• HVAC systems (air handling equipment)
• Industrial automation

56 Moog Components Group     •     www.moog.com
Brushless Motors
SPECIFICATION AND NUMBERING SYSTEM
Part Numbering System Guide
BOF23 -
MECHANICAL
OPTIONS
AA - standard
mechanical
configuration,
consult factory
for others
BASIC
MOTOR
LENGTH
11  –
19  –
24  –
Refer to
motor data
table for
standard
offerings.
OTHER
OPTIONS
D – Drives
E – Encoder
} TERMINATION
L – Leads
C – Connector
FEEDBACK
OPTIONS
H – Hall Effect (std)
S – Sensorless
ELECTRICAL
01 – 24 Volts DC
02 – 160 Volts
(Rectified AC)
Other voltages
and custom
windings
available
BRUSHLESS
MOTOR
MAGNET TYPE
F –  Bonded Ferrite
FRAME
COMMERCIAL
DC MOTOR
23 – Size 23OUTSIDE
ROTOR
Timing Diagram for Hall Switches
S1 OUT
S2 OUT
S3 OUT
A COIL + + 0 – – 0 + + 0 – – 0
B COIL 0 – – 0 + + 0 – – 0 + +
C COIL – 0 + + 0 – – 0 + + 0 –
DEGREES
MECH
ELEC
0 15 30 45 60 75 90 10
5
12
0
13
5
15
0
16
5
0 60 12
0
18